Gladys Holler NeSoDak Memorial Fund In loving memory and by family's request, spring 2012

Purpose ~

- 1. To celebrate the mission of NeSoDak Bible Camp where one can grow into the person God has called him or her to be, where one can grow in fellowship with Christ and the neighbor, and where faith becomes life.
- 2. To provide financial support for any person to attend NeSoDak or ANY Lutherans Outdoors in South Dakota camp.

Applicant ~

- Ÿ Applicant is responsible for the initial registration fee (\$125 presently).
- Ÿ The Gladys Holler NeSoDak Memorial Fund will pay the remaining balance.
- Ÿ (Reimbursement of the registration fee can be provided after applicant returns from camp and requests it in writing to the Holler family.)
- Y Applications need to be in simple, written form, providing adequate information for consideration... Applicant is to write a brief essay explaining his or her desire to attend camp.
- Ÿ Submit applications to Emmanuel Lutheran, attention "Gladys Holler Fund"
- Ÿ An individual may receive one gift per year.

Campership Decisions ~

Applications reviewed and decided by at least one member of Gladys Holler's family.

Memorial Fund Balance ~

- Ϋ́ Other monies are welcome to be added to this fund and are relegated to its intentions.
- **Ÿ** This fund is not meant to alleviate the costs of Emmanuel Lutheran's current mission play of paying for a week of camp for its current 5th and 8th graders.

Updated July 2015